
MADANI SCHOOLS FEDERATION SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES - 2025/2026 
 

Autumn Term 1st half: No of days 

Schools Open Tuesday 26th August 2025 

39 
Schools Close Friday 17th October 2025 

Autumn Half Term Holiday 
Monday 20th October 2025 to Friday 24th 

October 2025 
 

Autumn Term 2nd half: No of days 

Schools Open Monday 27th October 2025 

40 
Schools Close Friday 19th December 2025 

Winter Holiday Begins 
Monday 22nd December 2025 to Friday 2nd 
January 2026 

 

Spring Term 1st half: No of days 

Schools Open Tuesday 6th January 2026 

29 Schools Close Friday 13th February 2026 

Spring Half Term Holiday Monday 16th to Friday 20th February 2026 
 

Spring Term 2nd half: No of days 

Schools Open Monday 23rd February 2026 

23 Schools Close Friday 27th March 2026  

Easter Holiday Begins  Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026 
 

Summer Term 1st half: No of days 

Schools Open Monday 13th April 2026 

29 
May Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026 

Schools Close Friday 22nd May 2026 

Summer Half Term Holiday Mon 25th May to Fri 29th May 2026 
 

Summer Term 2nd half: No of days 

Schools Open Monday 1st June 2026 

30 Schools Close Friday 10th July 2026 

Summer Holiday begins Monday 13th July 2026 

Total number of school days 190 

 

Bank Holidays 25th August 2025 
25th & 26th December 2025 

1st January 2026 
3rd & 6th April 2026 

4th May 2026 
25th May 2026 

Inset Days 

 

 

 

Strategic 

Days (S/LT) 

21st & 22nd 
August 2025 

5th Jan 2026 
 

18th – 20th 
August 2025 

* Please note that Eid-ul-Fitr is most likely to fall on 20th March 2026 based on the lunar calendar and sighting of the moon. 
* School will be closed on the 19th and 20th March for Eid-ul-Fitr. 
* Eid-ul-Adha will most likely fall on 27th May 2026 based on the lunar calendar and subject to sighting of the moon.  
* On these blessed days both the respective Madani schools will be closed 
* Please note that whilst unlikely, the school term and holiday dates 2025/2026 remain subject to change. 

 


